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2019 Diverse Learning Environments Survey

List of Participating Institutions and their Comparison Group Placement

PRIVATE 4-YEAR COLLEGES (FAITH-BASED AND NON-SECTARIAN)

Ace Institution State
753 Earlham College IN
89 Hendrix College AR
2854 Pacific Lutheran University WA
689 Saint Xavier University IL
2339 Thiel College PA

PRIVATE FAITH-BASED 4 YR COLLEGES (CATHOLIC & OTHER RELIGIOUS)

1338 Gustavus Adolphus College MN
2265 Gwynedd Mercy College PA
2266 Holy Family University PA
218 Point Loma Nazarene University CA
2857 Seattle Pacific University WA

Ace
5751
4851
2633
2825

341

6386
5751
4851
2633
2825
7277
341

PUBLIC 4 YEAR COLLEGES
Institution

California State University-San Bernardino
California State University-San Marcos
Midwestern State University

Radford University

United States Air Force Academy

PUBLIC 4 YR AND 2 YR COLLEGES
Butte College
California State University-San Bernardino
California State University-San Marcos
Midwestern State University
Radford University
Spokane Falls Community College *
United States Air Force Academy
* 2 YR Public Colleges
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ALL 4-YEAR COLLEGES

Bay Path College

Butler University

California State University-San Bernardino
California State University-San Marcos
Earlham College

Hendrix College

Midwestern State University

Mills College

Pacific Lutheran University

Radford University

689 Saint Xavier University
2339 Thiel College

341

5275
749
753

89
199
2854

United States Air Force Academy

ALL PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES AND 4 YR COLLEGES

Bay Path College

Butler University

Earlham College

Hendrix College

Mills College

Pacific Lutheran University

689 Saint Xavier University
2339 Thiel College

1889

University of Rochester

MA

CA
CA

AR
TX
CA
WA
VA

PA
co

5751
4851
2633
2825
341
2496

ALL PUBLIC 4 UNIVERSITIES AND 4 YR COLLEGES
California State University-San Bernardino
California State University-San Marcos
Midwestern State University
Radford University
United States Air Force Academy
University of South Dakota

ALL BACCALAUREATE INSTITUTIONS

5275 Bay Path College
749 Butler University
5751 California State University-San Bernardino
4851 California State University-San Marcos
753 Earlham College
89 Hendrix College
2633 Midwestern State University
199 Mills College
2854 Pacific Lutheran University
2825 Radford University
689 Saint Xavier University
2339 Thiel College
341 United States Air Force Academy
1889 University of Rochester
2496 University of South Dakota
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ALL PARTICIPATING INSTITUTIONS
Bay Path College
Butler University
Butte College
California State University-San Bernardino
California State University-San Marcos
Earlham College
Hendrix College
Midwestern State University
Mills College
Pacific Lutheran University
Radford University
Saint Xavier University
Spokane Falls Community College

2339 Thiel College

341
1889
2496

United States Air Force Academy
University of Rochester
University of South Dakota
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