

## 2019 Diverse Learning Environments Survey

List of Participating Institutions and their Comparison Group Placement

	PRIVATE 4-YEAR COLLEGES (FAITH-BASED AND NON-SECTARIAN)			<b>PUBLIC 4 YEAR COLLEGES</b>			
Ace	Institution	State	Ace	Institution	State		
753	Earlham College	IN	5751	California State University-San Bernardino	CA		
89	Hendrix College	AR	4851	California State University-San Marcos	CA		
2854	Pacific Lutheran University	WA	2633	Midwestern State University	TX		
689	Saint Xavier University	IL	2825	Radford University	VA		
2339	Thiel College	PA	341	United States Air Force Academy	CO		
	VATE FAITH-BASED 4 YR COLLEGES (CATHOLIC & OTHER REL		6386	PUBLIC 4 YR AND 2 YR COLLEGES  Butte College	CΔ		
1338	Gustavus Adolphus College	MN		Butte College	CA CA		
1338 2265	Gustavus Adolphus College Gwynedd Mercy College		5751	Butte College California State University-San Bernardino	CA		
1338 2265 2266	Gustavus Adolphus College Gwynedd Mercy College Holy Family University	MN PA	5751 4851	Butte College California State University-San Bernardino California State University-San Marcos	-		
1338 2265 2266 218	Gustavus Adolphus College Gwynedd Mercy College	MN PA PA	5751 4851 2633	Butte College California State University-San Bernardino	CA CA		
1338 2265 2266 218	Gustavus Adolphus College Gwynedd Mercy College Holy Family University Point Loma Nazarene University	MN PA PA CA	5751 4851 2633	Butte College California State University-San Bernardino California State University-San Marcos Midwestern State University Radford University	CA CA TX		
1338 2265 2266 218	Gustavus Adolphus College Gwynedd Mercy College Holy Family University Point Loma Nazarene University	MN PA PA CA	5751 4851 2633 2825	Butte College California State University-San Bernardino California State University-San Marcos Midwestern State University Radford University	CA CA TX VA		

	ALL 4-YEAR COLLEGES			<b>ALL PUBLIC 4 UNIVERSITIES AND 4 YR COLLEGES</b>	
5275	Bay Path College	MA	5751	California State University-San Bernardino	CA
749	Butler University	IN	4851	California State University-San Marcos	CA
5751	. California State University-San Bernardino	CA	2633	Midwestern State University	TX
4851	. California State University-San Marcos	CA	2825	Radford University	VA
753	Earlham College	IN	341	United States Air Force Academy	CO
89	Hendrix College	AR	2496	University of South Dakota	SD
2633	Midwestern State University	TX			
199	Mills College	CA			
2854	Pacific Lutheran University	WA			
2825	Radford University	VA		ALL BACCALAUREATE INSTITUTIONS	
689	Saint Xavier University	IL	5275	Bay Path College	MA
2339	Thiel College	PA	749	Butler University	IN
341	United States Air Force Academy	CO	5751	California State University-San Bernardino	CA
			4851	California State University-San Marcos	CA
			753	Earlham College	IN
	ALL PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES AND 4 YR COLLEGES		89	Hendrix College	AR
5275	Bay Path College	MA	2633	Midwestern State University	TX
749	Butler University	IN	199	Mills College	CA
753	Earlham College	IN	2854	Pacific Lutheran University	WA
89	Hendrix College	AR	2825	Radford University	VA
199	Mills College	CA	689	Saint Xavier University	IL
2854	Pacific Lutheran University	WA	2339	Thiel College	PA
689	Saint Xavier University	IL	341	United States Air Force Academy	CO
2339	Thiel College	PA	1889	University of Rochester	NY
1889	University of Rochester	NY	2496	University of South Dakota	SD

## **ALL PARTICIPATING INSTITUTIONS**

5275	Bay Path College	MA
749	Butler University	IN
6386	Butte College	CA
5751	California State University-San Bernardino	CA
4851	California State University-San Marcos	CA
753	Earlham College	IN
89	Hendrix College	AR
2633	Midwestern State University	TX
199	Mills College	CA
2854	Pacific Lutheran University	WA
2825	Radford University	VA
689	Saint Xavier University	IL
7277	Spokane Falls Community College	WA
2339	Thiel College	PA
341	United States Air Force Academy	CO
1889	University of Rochester	NY
2496	University of South Dakota	SD